



TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT # 2772

BID DATE: 10/10/2016

**COUNTRY ESTATES WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
MONROE WATER & SEWER DISTRICT**

Estimated Cost

Kinison Excavating, Inc.
Piqua, Ohio

Underground Utilities, Inc.
Monroeville, Ohio

Tom's Construction, Inc.
St. Henry, Ohio

Brumbaugh Construction
Arcanum, Ohio

Howell Contracting, Inc.
Ft. Wright, Ky

J&J Schlaegle, Inc.
Urbana, Ohio

VTF Excavation, LLC
Celina, Ohio

Smith & Brown Contractors, Inc.
Harrison, Ohio

Milcon Concrete, Inc.
Troy, Ohio

Brackney, Inc.
Brookville, Indiana

Double Jay Construction, Inc.
Englewood, Ohio

SECT.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUAN.	UNIT	EST. Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
407	TACK COAT (0.10 GAL/SY)	298	GAL.	\$2.50	\$745.00	\$3.00	\$894.00	\$3.42	\$1,019.16	\$2.54	\$756.92	\$5.00	\$1,490.00	\$3.00	\$894.00	\$5.00	\$1,490.00	\$5.94	\$1,770.12	\$2.25	\$670.50	\$4.00	\$1,192.00		\$0.00	\$5.50	\$1,639.00
408	PRIME COAT (0.35 GAL/SY)	1,039	GAL.	\$2.50	\$2,597.50	\$6.00	\$6,234.00	\$7.56	\$7,854.84	\$5.59	\$5,808.01	\$5.00	\$5,195.00	\$6.00	\$6,234.00	\$5.00	\$5,195.00	\$5.94	\$6,171.66	\$6.50	\$6,753.50	\$7.00	\$7,273.00		\$0.00	\$5.50	\$5,714.50
448	ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (ROADWAY REPAIR)	167	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$41,750.00	\$250.00	\$41,750.00	\$240.00	\$40,080.00	\$226.70	\$37,858.90	\$210.00	\$35,070.00	\$220.00	\$36,740.00	\$200.00	\$33,400.00	\$237.58	\$39,675.86	\$240.00	\$40,080.00	\$338.00	\$56,446.00		\$0.00	\$220.00	\$36,740.00
452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	52	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$3,640.00	\$55.00	\$2,860.00	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$88.85	\$4,620.20	\$98.00	\$5,096.00	\$90.00	\$4,680.00	\$85.80	\$4,461.60	\$108.48	\$5,640.96	\$73.00	\$3,796.00	\$101.00	\$5,252.00		\$0.00	\$71.00	\$3,692.00
609	CONCRETE CURB REPLACED	700	L.F.	\$35.00	\$24,500.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$28.00	\$19,600.00	\$30.24	\$21,168.00	\$38.00	\$26,600.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$39.00	\$27,300.00	\$46.97	\$32,879.00	\$52.00	\$36,400.00	\$52.80	\$36,960.00		\$0.00	\$32.60	\$22,820.00
611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.01, CONTINGENCY ITEM	100	L.F.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$18.12	\$1,812.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$29.59	\$2,959.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00	\$26.25	\$2,625.00
611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.01	100	L.F.	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.37	\$1,937.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.25	\$2,125.00	\$30.35	\$3,035.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00		\$0.00	\$29.10	\$2,910.00
611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	100	L.F.	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$11.96	\$1,196.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$14.50	\$1,450.00	\$7.01	\$701.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00		\$0.00	\$20.90	\$2,090.00
611	STANDARD MANHOLE	23	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$3,816.46	\$87,778.58	\$4,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$102,350.00	\$3,392.40	\$78,025.20	\$4,857.53	\$111,723.19	\$4,050.00	\$93,150.00	\$3,873.00	\$89,079.00		\$0.00	\$4,966.00	\$114,218.00
611	DROP MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,588.78	\$5,588.78	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,740.00	\$5,740.00	\$8,225.99	\$8,225.99	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$6,615.00	\$6,615.00		\$0.00	\$7,065.00	\$7,065.00
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	SUM	\$5,617.50	\$5,617.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,841.84	\$5,841.84	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,439.62	\$7,439.62	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,283.00	\$4,283.00		\$0.00	\$120,500.75	\$120,500.75
659	SEEDING & MULCHING	4,970	S.Y.	\$2.25	\$11,182.50	\$3.00	\$14,910.00	\$2.00	\$9,940.00	\$1.83	\$9,095.10	\$3.70	\$18,389.00	\$5.00	\$24,850.00	\$3.29	\$16,351.30	\$2.97	\$14,760.90	\$3.50	\$17,395.00	\$1.50	\$7,455.00		\$0.00	\$4.90	\$24,353.00
670	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,222.17	\$2,222.17	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,522.18	\$1,522.18	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
611	8" SANITARY SEWER	5,985	L.F.	\$82.00	\$490,770.00	\$83.00	\$496,755.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76.45	\$457,553.25	\$100.00	\$598,500.00	\$105.00	\$628,425.00	\$100.12	\$599,218.20	\$102.48	\$613,342.80	\$110.00	\$658,350.00	\$127.00	\$760,095.00		\$0.00	\$106.00	\$634,410.00
611	6" SANITARY SEWER HOUSE SERVICE	1,661	L.F.	\$65.00	\$107,965.00	\$40.00	\$66,440.00	\$65.00	\$107,965.00	\$61.13	\$101,536.93	\$50.00	\$83,050.00	\$90.00	\$149,490.00	\$55.00	\$91,355.00	\$75.70	\$125,737.70	\$115.00	\$191,015.00	\$132.00	\$219,252.00		\$0.00	\$89.75	\$149,074.75
611	8" x 6" WYE	64	EACH	\$175.00	\$11,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$445.72	\$28,526.08	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$500.00	\$32,000.00	\$250.00	\$16,000.00	\$80.81	\$5,171.84	\$94.00	\$6,016.00	\$145.00	\$9,280.00		\$0.00	\$160.00	\$10,240.00
SPEC.	ABANDON PUMP STATION, COMPLETE	LUMP	SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,582.17	\$5,582.17	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,899.04	\$3,899.04	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$4,798.00	\$4,798.00		\$0.00	\$5,470.00	\$5,470.00
SPEC.	SANITARY FLOW METER, COMPLETE	2	EACH	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,660.72	\$15,321.44	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,084.63	\$40,169.26	\$15,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$15,205.00	\$30,410.00		\$0.00	\$8,082.00	\$16,164.00
					\$1,004,107.50		\$937,473.00		\$444,894.00																		
SPEC.	ALTERNATE 1 - WATER SERVICES INSTALLTION RIGHT OF WAY TO STRUCURE INCLUDING FINAL CONNECTIONS TO STRUTURE (INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED WORK EXCAVATION, PIPE INSTALLATION, BEDDING, SPECIAL BACKFILL, TESTING, GRADING, SEEDING AND MULCHING ECT.)	14,768	L.F.		\$0.00	\$15.00	\$221,520.00	\$43.00	\$635,024.00	\$25.00	\$369,200.00	\$23.50	\$347,048.00	\$30.00	\$443,040.00	\$21.80	\$321,942.40	\$15.71	\$232,005.28	\$18.00	\$265,824.00	\$18.50	\$273,208.00	\$19.00	\$280,592.00	\$40.00	\$590,720.00
SPEC.	ALTERNATE 2 - SEWER SERVICES INSTALLTION RIGHT OF WAY TO STRUCURE INCLUDING FINAL CONNECTIONS TO STRUTURE (INCLUDES ALL ASSOCIATED WORK EXCAVATION, PIPE INSTALLATION, BEDDING, SPECIAL BACKFILL, TESTING, GRADING, SEEDING AND MULCHING ECT.)	10,586	L.F.		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$264,650.00	\$58.00	\$613,988.00	\$37.50	\$396,975.00	\$27.50	\$291,115.00	\$50.00	\$529,300.00	\$29.37	\$310,910.82	\$41.18	\$435,931.48	\$27.00	\$285,822.00	\$35.50	\$375,803.00	\$40.00	\$423,440.00	\$68.00	\$719,848.00
	Total Base Bid				\$2,045,000.00	As Submitted 1,879,213	\$1,883,213.00	As Submitted ***1,938,183.50	\$1,477,338.50	Submitted 2,006,028.0 0	\$2,006,028.00	Submitted 2,077,946.0 0	\$2,077,946.00	Submitted 2,168,685.0 0	\$2,168,685.00	Submitted 2,180,810.0 0	\$2,180,810.00	Submitted 2,196,891.8 1	\$2,196,891.81	Submitted 2,387,221.3 0	\$2,387,221.30	Submitted 2,413,288.0 0	\$2,413,288.00	As Submitted ***2,480,992.00	#VALUE!	Submitted 2,489,833.0 0	\$2,489,833.00

** Bid Rejected due to missing information

** Bid Rejected due to incorrect bid schedule

Denotes Math Errors